3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 18APR201T | BW | CT
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T rR 900980 TTENTEES
C ECR-21-007093 30JuL2021 | FU RK
2836653 | C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
28366537 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836653-1 C Cool e MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836653-7 C ool e kT PNEUMATIC
7-2836653-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.07 mm [.042] -
INSUL [ 1.40 mm [.055] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS E—
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: SAMTEC TERMINAL  SAMTEC CRIMP SPECIFICATION T T T T 1796411 [TEED CAM ALR FEED S8
TERMINAL NAME: 100 1PD1 CONTACT B 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
300-3.76 mm [ 118- 148 [N] 0 74-1 37 mm [.029- 054 IN]J 3 - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- T ] ] B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
XEEMQQ%[QN e - R 21195801  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION - : : - -1 ] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED A5\ SN T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL SAMTEC TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SAMTEC TERMINAL B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1572555- 1 CCTIR-2630-01-(X) B 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT S PPtV P 217994371 (WASHER, SPACER 09
size @® B2 e SEFERENCE SETTING T [ 1 | 1 | 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
6 ARG 50 0 00 01 000 - s -2l 212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
T D 66il 0 05 | 0064/ 000 - B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
30 AIC 0 644/-0 05 [ 025¢/- 0071 - B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 54
2121 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
L] B 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
N 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N N I R 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. A R R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] | 1ogdob7)  POPPORT, TRt AL SR
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e je e e c079383-9  |SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2l 21 2] 2| 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
N TeRMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
~ B [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2l 212 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SWARNING N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING Sl R SRS ﬁ
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 51198051 |SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N - T 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T 22 1] 1-1633916-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - 6
B 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NP2 2 1] 1] 3-1803223-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N 22 ] 2-1633730-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ST7-721- 71 -2 ] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
GaNARZOTT — TE Commectini
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: :VZ?\;EE OAMARZOW? % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O4AMARZO01 7 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . s 140 F oo
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1] 00779 [o2836653 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.1£0.5

1\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= S
=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

C IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o Dwg WEAVER O4MARZOTT (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?» TOPPER OAMARZOWY qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APYD O4MARZOT T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 éﬁ%fii}éﬁﬁ L SR s )
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A100779 (C=2836653 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
A | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-28360653-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-28360653-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836653- 7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 107 mm [.042] F
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: SAMTEC TERMINAL SAMTEC CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 100 1PD1 CONTACT - 1 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 207197164-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’ :
3.00-3.76 mm [.118-.148 IN] — 0.74-1.37 mm [.029-.054 IN] A\ AL . c119085-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL e
TERMINAL ‘ SRR | : : : : - 1 1 (-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
ABPL 1CATION ¢l - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- |REF|REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED/AN - | 1| -] 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL SAMTEC TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SAMTEC TERMINAL i L c168083-8  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 16 144
ST S I TS TR - | 4| 4] 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
- | 1 [ 1] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
R 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
IRE v CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HELGHT 5 - 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
=} R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
26 AWG 0.69+/-0.05 [ .027+/-.002] 5.8 _ | | 455888 -5 SPAC)ER CRIMPER 87
éi ﬁxg 0664/ 70.05 L.026%/ 70020 0. - [ ] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
LA 0.0y L beot . 002 0 HEEE 2119791-9  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
L] “ [ [T 21197401 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
- | 2] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 26
- [ 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN. SPRING L OADED 50
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. :
- 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - - 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 160560271 |5CH, BHSC, RoHy [MS X ¢v) 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1 192396-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED - 2 2 2-28449672-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
' - 1 1 2844997-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
6. BgéﬁagN%PE?éﬁﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A [-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 08
’ ' - 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
- 2 2 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
%VVﬁ\R N I%JG - 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N -] 2119806 - | INSERT. SHEAR 13
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -0 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A 21198001 |SHEAR HOLDER, FHONT 10
NE R 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N |t [ 1] 1-1633916-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N f f 7
N f f 6
- 1 1 21197157~ DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 1 1 1 3-1803223-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
1 1 1 1 2-16337130-17 |CRIMPER, WIRE ]
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
aERZOTT — TE Commectiviy
B. WEAVER Y
CHK OAMARZOTT C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C TOPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04MAR20 1 7 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P$MJQ§£R Ocean Side fFeed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836653 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA REVC
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED I YPE
MECHANTCAL
o\ P

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘i’RU

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

‘ll) REF
*j @ 36&14;0;05
|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

="~
=

0T

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PR PR el e e o o DAMARZOT @TE TE Connectivity
CHCK TOPPER 04MAR2OT T [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; OAMARZOW7 NANE ‘
- _C_TOPPIR Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe L — —
AAAAAA +- N
MATERIAL — [FINISH WE IGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836653
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




